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the resources » v » M for financing the Fourth Five Year Plan of Msdhya Pradeih, it b«s been found that the outlay on the State’s Flan can be Increased to &au 435 crores from the present approved outlay of iU. 393 crow*. This increase In outlay It proposed to be financed from the Scale's own resources* Recently a request has been made for a further increase In the Fourth Five Year Flan outlay of Madhya Fradeah*
The matter is under consideration.

(b) The sectoral attocatkm of the inareas*
ed outlay proposed by the Government of Madhya Pradesh is still to be decided.

Charge b d k stst Meter

21$?. SHRI A MAR NATH CHAWLA :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be p km d to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2671 on the 12th April, 1972 regarding Installation of telephone meters and state :

(a) whether the field trial of the sophisticated Charge Indicator meter, capable of rcoocdtng telephone calls, has since been completed and the question of installing these meters at subscribers places has been decided;
tad

(b) If so, when ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA­
TIONS (SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA) : (a) No
Sir. Not Yet*

<b) Question does not arise*

IfyHwMllty off tke Dsdslsa talma fay

Sendee

21tt9. DR. RANEN SEN: Will the FRIME MINISTER be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the decision contained in para 4 of the Cabinet Secretariat (Department of Personnel's) O. M. No. 9/3/7245stt. (D)
date the 22nd July, 1972 is applicable to the CSontraA Secretariat Service ; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor t

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
m THE DEPARTMENT OF FERSON-NEL (SHRI RAM NIWAS MHU3HA) * (a)
NS*#r.

* (b) The iostmcdon* of 22nd Jfcfy, 1972 ate appKcatbe to thorn Servfaetfrostt under the

Osnttal Government to which the general principles of seniority as contained in MHA
OJM No. 9/11/55-RPS dated 22nd December
1959 had been applied. The O. M. of 22nd December 1959 was not applied to the Gen*
tral Secretariat Service for which separate pHnopla of seniority had been laid down*
The issue is, however, mbju4m since tome of the interested penans have recently filed writ petitions In the Supreme Court.
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